
 
 

        
         

 
     

 
 

 
 

                                             
                                                   

                 
 

                                           
 

                                         
                                               

                 
 

                                                   
                                                   
                     

 
                                         
                       

 
                                       

 

Tortora Silcox Family Foundation 
45 Credit initiative—Graduation Tracking Graphs 

April 7, 2015 

Definitions: 

Cohort: A cohort includes all students who have just earned 45 credits as of the previous semester. Students coming into the cohort semester 
who had earned 45 or more credits before the start of the previous semester are not included. The major of the student in the cohort semester 
determines the Council into which a student is tracked. 

Council: A council has responsibility for a group of majors. Students in those majors are assigned to the appropriate council and tracked. 

Num. 45 Cr Schols: Students who receive a non‐governmental scholarship in their cohort semester are counted. Students within the cohort who 
did not receive a scholarship in the cohort semester, but may have received one in an earlier or later semester were not counted. All 
scholarships were included, not just those titled “45 credit.” 

Graduation after Sem X: If a student’s graduation date is the end of either session of the cohort semester, the student is counted in Grad After 
Sem 1. If the graduation date is in the semester following, then only Grad After Sem 2 is incremented. The numbers are cumulative. The rate is 
the graduation rate of the 45 credit‐reaching cohort on that line. 

Transfer After Graduation: Only students who graduated and who transferred to four‐year colleges were included. No cohort has more than six 
elapsed years from graduation. All four‐year colleges were included, not just CUNY. 

Rate of Transfer After Graduation: This is the number who transferred after graduation divided by the total number of graduates. 
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Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort Num. 45 
Fa 2009 Cr Schols 

350 9 
63 ‐
249 5 
71 ‐
172 3 
9 ‐

122 5 
1,036 22 

45+ Cr. Grad After 
Cohort Num. 45 Sem 1 
Sp 2010 Cr Schols (rate) 

386 20 170 (44%) 
97 6 28 (29%) 

16 96 (38%) 

Grad After Cum Grad 
Sem 1 After Sem 
(rate) 2 (rate) 

111 (32%) 213 (61%) 
11 (17%) 34 (54%) 
64 (26%) 147 (59%) 
14 (20%) 42 (59%) 
54 (31%) 113 (66%) 
0 (00%) 3 (33%) 
23 (19%) 50 (41%) 
277 (27%) 602 (58%) 

Cum Grad Cum Grad 
After Sem After Sem 
2 (rate) 3 (rate) 
251 (65%) 277 (72%) 
44 (45%) 54 (56%) 

Cum Grad Cum Grad 
After Sem After Sem 
3 (rate) 4 (rate) 
241 (69%) 261 (75%) 
43 (68%) 47 (75%) 
169 (68%) 190 (76%) 
50 (70%) 57 (80%) 
122 (71%) 129 (75%) 
6 (67%) 7 (78%) 
63 (52%) 67 (55%) 
694 (67%) 758 (73%) 

Cum Grad Cum Grad 
After Sem After Sem 
4 (rate) 5 (rate) 
290 (75%) 300 (78%) 
63 (65%) 66 (68%) 

Cum Grad Cum Grad 
After Sem After Sem 6 
5 (rate) or Later (rate) 
265 (76%) 279 (80%) 
49 (78%) 50 (79%) 
196 (79%) 218 (88%) 
58 (82%) 61 (86%) 
131 (76%) 139 (81%) 
7 (78%) 7 (78%) 
70 (57%) 73 (60%) 
776 (75%) 827 (80%) 

Cum Grad Transfer 
After Sem 6 After 
or Later (rate) Graduation 

311 (81%) 227 
71 (73%) 55 

Transfer % Transfer 
After After 

Graduation Graduation 

166 59% 
34 68% 
93 43% 
36 59% 
107 77% 
5 71% 
57 78% 
498 60% 

% Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

73% 
77% 
42% 

Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

255 
82 
193 
21 
151 

1,185 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort 
Fa 2010 

405 
78 
222 
79 
140 
44 
173 

1,141 

5 
4 
1 
8 
60 

Num. 45 
Cr Schols 

12 
‐
7 
1 
2 
1 
5 
28 

23 (28%) 
66 (34%) 
8 (38%) 
44 (29%) 
435 (37%) 

Grad After 
Sem 1 
(rate) 

131 (32%) 
10 (13%) 
48 (22%) 
18 (23%) 
39 (28%) 
10 (23%) 
30 (17%) 
286 (25%) 

162 (64%) 
36 (44%) 
99 (51%) 
13 (62%) 
73 (48%) 
678 (57%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
2 (rate) 
272 (67%) 
34 (44%) 
137 (62%) 
36 (46%) 
82 (59%) 
22 (50%) 
80 (46%) 
663 (58%) 

189 (74%) 
53 (65%) 
117 (61%) 
17 (81%) 
92 (61%) 
799 (67%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
3 (rate) 
307 (76%) 
49 (63%) 
163 (73%) 
46 (58%) 
88 (63%) 
27 (61%) 
94 (54%) 
774 (68%) 

200 (78%) 
59 (72%) 
123 (64%) 
17 (81%) 
99 (66%) 
851 (72%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
4 (rate) 
318 (79%) 
56 (72%) 
182 (82%) 
56 (71%) 
91 (65%) 
29 (66%) 
113 (65%) 
845 (74%) 

211 (83%) 
64 (78%) 
128 (66%) 
17 (81%) 
101 (67%) 
887 (75%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
5 (rate) 
327 (81%) 
56 (72%) 
189 (85%) 
57 (72%) 
95 (68%) 
29 (66%) 
116 (67%) 
869 (76%) 

228 (89%) 
67 (82%) 
134 (69%) 
18 (86%) 
104 (69%) 
933 (79%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 6 
or Later (rate) 

339 (84%) 
62 (79%) 
199 (90%) 
59 (75%) 
99 (71%) 
34 (77%) 
121 (70%) 
913 (80%) 

96 
39 
101 
14 
78 
610 

Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

238 
41 
82 
31 
75 
26 
87 
580 

58% 
75% 
78% 
75% 
65% 

% Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

71% 
66% 
41% 
53% 
77% 
76% 
72% 
64% 
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Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

45+ Cr. Grad After Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Transfer % Transfer 
Cohort Num. 45 Sem 1 After Sem After Sem After Sem After Sem After Sem 6 After After 
Sp 2011 Cr Schols (rate) 2 (rate) 3 (rate) 4 (rate) 5 (rate) or Later (rate) Graduation Graduation 

396 20 191 (48%) 261 (66%) 305 (77%) 310 (78%) 316 (80%) 325 (82%) 212 65% 
97 2 29 (30%) 51 (53%) 61 (63%) 65 (67%) 67 (69%) 72 (74%) 52 74% 
328 14 135 (41%) 192 (59%) 239 (73%) 257 (78%) 270 (82%) 281 (86%) 113 40% 
108 9 31 (29%) 51 (47%) 66 (61%) 70 (65%) 73 (68%) 79 (73%) 44 57% 
164 7 57 (35%) 82 (50%) 99 (60%) 103 (63%) 109 (66%) 111 (68%) 86 77% 
80 1 35 (44%) 47 (59%) 51 (64%) 53 (66%) 56 (70%) 59 (74%) 50 85% 
200 16 66 (33%) 98 (49%) 116 (58%) 118 (59%) 123 (62%) 126 (63%) 104 83% 

1,373 69 544 (40%) 782 (57%) 937 (68%) 976 (71%) 1014 (74%) 1053 (77%) 661 63% 

Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

45+ Cr. Grad After Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Transfer % Transfer 
Cohort Num. 45 Sem 1 After Sem After Sem After Sem After Sem After Sem 6 After After 
Fa 2011 Cr Schols (rate) 2 (rate) 3 (rate) 4 (rate) 5 (rate) or Later (rate) Graduation Graduation 

356 16 144 (40%) 259 (73%) 276 (78%) 286 (80%) 293 (82%) 297 (83%) 175 59% 
81 7 18 (22%) 44 (54%) 54 (67%) 58 (72%) 61 (75%) 62 (77%) 46 74% 
246 14 42 (17%) 138 (56%) 163 (66%) 181 (74%) 193 (78%) 198 (80%) 81 41% 
102 8 24 (24%) 45 (44%) 55 (54%) 65 (64%) 68 (67%) 70 (69%) 39 57% 
142 3 50 (35%) 82 (58%) 87 (61%) 93 (65%) 96 (68%) 99 (70%) 69 70% 
98 7 38 (39%) 64 (65%) 71 (72%) 73 (74%) 76 (78%) 79 (81%) 61 77% 
156 12 30 (19%) 86 (55%) 98 (63%) 102 (65%) 108 (69%) 111 (71%) 70 63% 

1,181 67 346 (29%) 718 (61%) 804 (68%) 858 (73%) 895 (76%) 916 (78%) 541 59% 

Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

45+ Cr. Grad After Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad Transfer % Transfer 
Cohort Num. 45 Sem 1 After Sem After Sem After Sem After Sem After Sem 6 After After 
Sp 2012 Cr Schols (rate) 2 (rate) 3 (rate) 4 (rate) 5 (rate) or Later (rate) Graduation Graduation 

370 26 216 (58%) 269 (73%) 293 (79%) 300 (81%) 305 (82%) 307 (83%) 193 63% 
82 7 20 (24%) 38 (46%) 54 (66%) 60 (73%) 62 (76%) 63 (77%) 45 71% 
357 17 111 (31%) 187 (52%) 224 (63%) 254 (71%) 275 (77%) 295 (83%) 94 32% 
130 8 58 (45%) 75 (58%) 92 (71%) 96 (74%) 103 (79%) 103 (79%) 57 55% 
201 7 82 (41%) 112 (56%) 129 (64%) 138 (69%) 141 (70%) 144 (72%) 101 71% 
126 3 66 (52%) 85 (67%) 92 (73%) 100 (79%) 102 (81%) 103 (82%) 77 75% 
169 10 59 (35%) 76 (45%) 93 (55%) 101 (60%) 102 (60%) 103 (61%) 79 77% 

1,435 78 612 (43%) 842 (59%) 977 (68%) 1049 (73%) 1090 (76%) 1118 (78%) 646 58% 
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Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

Council 
Business 
Ed & Language Acquisition 
Health Sciences 
Humanities 
Liberal Arts 
Social Science 
STEM 
All 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort 
Fa 2012 

367 
103 
190 
100 
157 
128 
159 

1,204 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort 
Sp 2013 

384 
72 
215 
127 
166 
163 
169 

1,296 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort 
Fa 2013 

293 
92 
167 
91 
155 
147 
155 

1,100 

Num. 45 
Cr Schols 

23 
3 
15 
10 
7 
7 
9 
74 

Num. 45 
Cr Schols 

34 
6 
22 
16 
8 
9 
16 
111 

Num. 45 
Cr Schols 

30 
4 
17 
‐
9 
8 
15 
83 

Grad After 
Sem 1 
(rate) 

153 (42%) 244 (66%) 267 (73%) 276 (75%) 
20 (19%) 48 (47%) 63 (61%) 74 (72%) 
31 (16%) 118 (62%) 136 (72%) 150 (79%) 
24 (24%) 57 (57%) 67 (67%) 71 (71%) 
52 (33%) 98 (62%) 109 (69%) 110 (70%) 
51 (40%) 84 (66%) 92 (72%) 97 (76%) 
37 (23%) 77 (48%) 91 (57%) 100 (63%) 
368 (31%) 726 (60%) 825 (69%) 878 (73%) 

Grad After Cum Grad Cum Grad Cum Grad 
Sem 1 After Sem After Sem After Sem 
(rate) 2 (rate) 3 (rate) 4 (rate) 

200 (52%) 
25 (35%) 
82 (38%) 
45 (35%) 
69 (42%) 
60 (37%) 
37 (22%) 
518 (40%) 

Grad After 
Sem 1 
(rate) 

141 (48%) 
23 (25%) 
24 (14%) 
23 (25%) 
61 (39%) 
52 (35%) 
37 (24%) 
361 (33%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
2 (rate) 

262 (68%) 
33 (46%) 
127 (59%) 
69 (54%) 
105 (63%) 
84 (52%) 
70 (41%) 
750 (58%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
2 (rate) 
209 (71%) 
61 (66%) 
104 (62%) 
56 (62%) 
108 (70%) 
92 (63%) 
83 (54%) 
713 (65%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
3 (rate) 

295 (77%) 
43 (60%) 
163 (76%) 
83 (65%) 
115 (69%) 
104 (64%) 
90 (53%) 
893 (69%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
3 (rate) 
223 (76%) 
66 (72%) 
112 (67%) 
62 (68%) 
115 (74%) 
105 (71%) 
95 (61%) 
778 (71%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
4 (rate) 

305 (79%) 
46 (64%) 
167 (78%) 
86 (68%) 
121 (73%) 
110 (67%) 
95 (56%) 
930 (72%) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
4 (rate) 

Cum Grad Cum Grad Transfer % Transfer 
After Sem After Sem 6 After After 
5 (rate) or Later (rate) Graduation Graduation 

282 (77%) 163 59% 
78 (76%) 47 62% 
156 (82%) 62 41% 
72 (72%) 39 55% 
113 (72%) 71 63% 
100 (78%) 66 66% 
104 (65%) 65 64% 

905 (75%) 513 58% 

Cum Grad Cum Grad Transfer % Transfer 
After Sem After Sem 6 After After 
5 (rate) or Later (rate) Graduation Graduation 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
5 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 6 
or Later (rate) 

179 
26 
42 
41 
68 
76 
57 
489 

Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

122 
35 
24 
21 
59 
61 
39 
361 

59% 
59% 
25% 
52% 
58% 
72% 
62% 
54% 

% Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

57% 
56% 
22% 
36% 
52% 
64% 
43% 
49% 
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Council 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort 
Sp 2014 

Num. 45 
Cr Schols 

Grad After 
Sem 1 
(rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
2 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
3 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
4 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
5 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 6 
or Later (rate) 

Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

% Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

Business 350 81 193 (55%) 248 (71%) 52 24% 
Ed & Language Acquisition 85 13 25 (29%) 43 (51%) 10 29% 
Health Sciences 205 33 77 (38%) 120 (59%) 2 2% 
Humanities 112 22 58 (52%) 70 (63%) 10 16% 
Liberal Arts 180 38 112 (62%) 139 (77%) 47 37% 
Social Science 183 37 96 (52%) 123 (67%) 49 47% 
STEM 194 40 48 (25%) 92 (47%) 11 17% 
All 1,309 264 609 (47%) 835 (64%) 181 25% 

Council 

45+ Cr. 
Cohort 
Fa 2014 

Num. 45 
Cr Schols 

Grad After 
Sem 1 
(rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
2 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
3 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
4 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 
5 (rate) 

Cum Grad 
After Sem 6 
or Later (rate) 

Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

% Transfer 
After 

Graduation 

Business 356  ‐ 165 (46%) ‐ 0% 
Ed & Language Acquisition 80  ‐ 23 (29%) ‐ 0% 
Health Sciences 171  ‐ 23 (13%) ‐ 0% 
Humanities 152  ‐ 57 (38%) ‐ 0% 
Liberal Arts 145  ‐ 63 (43%) ‐ 0% 
Social Science 197  ‐ 88 (45%) ‐ 0% 
STEM 194  ‐ 51 (26%) ‐ 0% 
All 1,295  ‐ 470 (36%) ‐ 0% 
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