Tortora Silcox Family Foundation 45 Credit initiative—Graduation Tracking Graphs

April 7, 2015

Definitions:

Cohort: A cohort includes all students who have just earned 45 credits as of the previous semester. Students coming into the cohort semester who had earned 45 or more credits before the start of the previous semester are not included. The major of the student in the cohort semester determines the Council into which a student is tracked.

Council: A council has responsibility for a group of majors. Students in those majors are assigned to the appropriate council and tracked.

Num. 45 Cr Schols: Students who receive a non-governmental scholarship in their cohort semester are counted. Students within the cohort who did not receive a scholarship in the cohort semester, but may have received one in an earlier or later semester were not counted. All scholarships were included, not just those titled "45 credit."

Graduation after Sem X: If a student's graduation date is the end of either session of the cohort semester, the student is counted in Grad After Sem 1. If the graduation date is in the semester following, then only Grad After Sem 2 is incremented. The numbers are cumulative. The rate is the graduation rate of the 45 credit-reaching cohort on that line.

Transfer After Graduation: Only students who graduated and who transferred to four-year colleges were included. No cohort has more than six elapsed years from graduation. All four-year colleges were included, not just CUNY.

Rate of Transfer After Graduation: This is the number who transferred after graduation divided by the total number of graduates.

	45+ Cr. Cohort	Num. 45	Grad After Sem 1	Cum Grad After Sem	Cum Grad After Sem	Cum Grad After Sem	Cum Grad	Cum Grad After Sem 6	Transfer After	% Transfer After
Council	Fa 2009	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	After Sem 5 (rate)	or Later (rate)		Graduation
Business	350	9		213 (61%)	241 (69%)	261 (75%)	265 (76%)	279 (80%)	166	59%
Ed & Language Acquisition	63		11 (32%)	34 (54%)	43 (68%)	47 (75%)	49 (78%)	50 (79%)	34	68%
Health Sciences	249	5	64 (26%)	147 (59%)	169 (68%)	190 (76%)	196 (79%)	218 (88%)	93	43%
Humanities	71	,	14 (20%)	42 (59%)	50 (70%)	57 (80%)	58 (82%)	61 (86%)	36	59%
Liberal Arts	172	3	54 (31%)	113 (66%)	122 (71%)	129 (75%)	131 (76%)	139 (81%)	107	77%
Social Science	9	-	0 (00%)	3 (33%)	6 (67%)	7 (78%)	7 (78%)	7 (78%)	5	71%
STEM	122	5	23 (19%)	50 (41%)	63 (52%)	67 (55%)	70 (57%)	73 (60%)	57	78%
All	1,036	22		602 (58%)	694 (67%)	758 (73%)	776 (75%)	827 (80%)	498	60%
	,		(,	()	(()	- ()	(2233)		
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem 6	After	After
Council	Sp 2010	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	386	20	170 (44%)	251 (65%)	277 (72%)	290 (75%)	300 (78%)	311 (81%)	227	73%
Ed & Language Acquisition	97	6	28 (29%)	44 (45%)	54 (56%)	63 (65%)	66 (68%)	71 (73%)	55	77%
Health Sciences	255	16	96 (38%)	162 (64%)	189 (74%)	200 (78%)	211 (83%)	228 (89%)	96	42%
Humanities	82	5	23 (28%)	36 (44%)	53 (65%)	59 (72%)	64 (78%)	67 (82%)	39	58%
Liberal Arts	193	4	66 (34%)	99 (51%)	117 (61%)	123 (64%)	128 (66%)	134 (69%)	101	75%
Social Science	21	1	8 (38%)	13 (62%)	17 (81%)	17 (81%)	17 (81%)	18 (86%)	14	78%
STEM	151	8	44 (29%)	73 (48%)	92 (61%)	99 (66%)	101 (67%)	104 (69%)	78	75%
All	1,185	60	435 (37%)	678 (57%)	799 (67%)	851 (72%)	887 (75%)	933 (79%)	610	65%
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem 6	After	After
Council	Fa 2010	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)		Graduation
Business	405	12	131 (32%)	272 (67%)	307 (76%)	318 (79%)	327 (81%)	339 (84%)	238	71%
Ed & Language Acquisition	78	-	10 (13%)	34 (44%)	49 (63%)	56 (72%)	56 (72%)	62 (79%)	41	66%
Health Sciences	222	7	48 (22%)	137 (62%)	163 (73%)	182 (82%)	189 (85%)	199 (90%)	82	41%
Humanities	79	1	18 (23%)	36 (46%)	46 (58%)	56 (71%)	57 (72%)	59 (75%)	31	53%
Liberal Arts	140	2	39 (28%)	82 (59%)	88 (63%)	91 (65%)	95 (68%)	99 (71%)	75	77%
Social Science	44	1	10 (23%)	22 (50%)	27 (61%)	29 (66%)	29 (66%)	34 (77%)	26	76%
STEM	173	5	30 (17%)	80 (46%)	94 (54%)	113 (65%)	116 (67%)	121 (70%)	87	72%
All	1,141	28	286 (25%)	663 (58%)	774 (68%)	845 (74%)	869 (76%)	913 (80%)	580	64%

	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem 6	After	After
Council	Sp 2011	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	396	20	191 (48%)	261 (66%)	305 (77%)	310 (78%)	316 (80%)	325 (82%)	212	65%
Ed & Language Acquisition	97	2	29 (30%)	51 (53%)	61 (63%)	65 (67%)	67 (69%)	72 (74%)	52	74%
Health Sciences	328	14	135 (41%)	192 (59%)	239 (73%)	257 (78%)	270 (82%)	281 (86%)	113	40%
Humanities	108	9	31 (29%)	51 (47%)	66 (61%)	70 (65%)	73 (68%)	79 (73%)	44	57%
Liberal Arts	164	7	57 (35%)	82 (50%)	99 (60%)	103 (63%)	109 (66%)	111 (68%)	86	77%
Social Science	80	1	35 (44%)	47 (59%)	51 (64%)	53 (66%)	56 (70%)	59 (74%)	50	85%
STEM	200	16	66 (33%)	98 (49%)	116 (58%)	118 (59%)	123 (62%)	126 (63%)	104	83%
All	1,373	69	544 (40%)	782 (57%)	937 (68%)	976 (71%)	1014 (74%)	1053 (77%)	661	63%
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem 6	After	After
Council	Fa 2011	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	356	16	144 (40%)	259 (73%)	276 (78%)	286 (80%)	293 (82%)	297 (83%)	175	59%
Ed & Language Acquisition	81	7	18 (22%)	44 (54%)	54 (67%)	58 (72%)	61 (75%)	62 (77%)	46	74%
Health Sciences	246	14	42 (17%)	138 (56%)	163 (66%)	181 (74%)	193 (78%)	198 (80%)	81	41%
Humanities	102	8	24 (24%)	45 (44%)	55 (54%)	65 (64%)	68 (67%)	70 (69%)	39	57%
Liberal Arts	142	3	50 (35%)	82 (58%)	87 (61%)	93 (65%)	96 (68%)	99 (70%)	69	70%
Social Science	98	7	38 (39%)	64 (65%)	71 (72%)	73 (74%)	76 (78%)	79 (81%)	61	77%
STEM	156	12	30 (19%)	86 (55%)	98 (63%)	102 (65%)	108 (69%)	111 (71%)	70	63%
All	1,181	67	346 (29%)	718 (61%)	804 (68%)	858 (73%)	895 (76%)	916 (78%)	541	59%
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem	After Sem 6	After	% Transier After
Council	Sp 2012	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)		Graduation
Business	370	26	216 (58%)	269 (73%)	293 (79%)	300 (81%)	305 (82%)	307 (83%)	193	63%
Ed & Language Acquisition	82	7	20 (24%)	38 (46%)	54 (66%)	60 (73%)	62 (76%)	63 (77%)	45	71%
Health Sciences	357	17	111 (31%)	187 (52%)	224 (63%)	254 (71%)	275 (77%)	295 (83%)	94	32%
Humanities	130	8	58 (45%)	75 (58%)	92 (71%)	96 (74%)	103 (79%)	103 (79%)	57	55%
Liberal Arts	201	7	82 (41%)	112 (56%)	129 (64%)	138 (69%)	141 (70%)	144 (72%)	101	71%
Social Science	126	3	66 (52%)	85 (67%)	92 (73%)	100 (79%)	102 (81%)	103 (82%)	77	75%
STEM	169	10	59 (35%)	76 (45%)	93 (55%)	101 (60%)	102 (61%)	103 (61%)	79	77%
All	1,435	78	612 (43%)	842 (59%)		1049 (73%)	1090 (76%)	1118 (78%)	646	58%

	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem 6	After	After				
Council	Fa 2012	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	367	23	153 (42%)	244 (66%)	267 (73%)	276 (75%)	282 (77%)		163	59%
Ed & Language Acquisition	103	3	20 (19%)	48 (47%)	63 (61%)	74 (72%)	78 (76%)		47	62%
Health Sciences	190	15	31 (16%)	118 (62%)	136 (72%)	150 (79%)	156 (82%)		62	41%
Humanities	100	10	24 (24%)	57 (57%)	67 (67%)	71 (71%)	72 (72%)		39	55%
Liberal Arts	157	7	52 (33%)	98 (62%)	109 (69%)	110 (70%)	113 (72%)		71	63%
Social Science	128	7	51 (40%)	84 (66%)	92 (72%)	97 (76%)	100 (78%)		66	66%
STEM	159	9	37 (23%)	77 (48%)	91 (57%)	100 (63%)	104 (65%)		65	64%
All	1,204	74	368 (31%)	726 (60%)	825 (69%)	878 (73%)	905 (75%)		513	58%
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem 6	After	After				
Council	Sp 2013	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	384	34	200 (52%)	262 (68%)	295 (77%)	305 (79%)			179	59%
Ed & Language Acquisition	72	6	25 (35%)	33 (46%)	43 (60%)	46 (64%)			26	59%
Health Sciences	215	22	82 (38%)	127 (59%)	163 (76%)	167 (78%)			42	25%
Humanities	127	16	45 (35%)	69 (54%)	83 (65%)	86 (68%)			41	52%
Liberal Arts	166	8	69 (42%)	105 (63%)	115 (69%)	121 (73%)			68	58%
Social Science	163	9	60 (37%)	84 (52%)	104 (64%)	110 (67%)			76	72%
STEM	169	16	37 (22%)	70 (41%)	90 (53%)	95 (56%)			57	62%
All	1,296	111	518 (40%)	750 (58%)	893 (69%)	930 (72%)			489	54%
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem 6	After	After				
Council	Fa 2013	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	293	30	141 (48%)	209 (71%)	223 (76%)				122	57%
Ed & Language Acquisition	92	4	23 (25%)	61 (66%)	66 (72%)				35	56%
Health Sciences	167	17	24 (14%)	104 (62%)	112 (67%)				24	22%
Humanities	91	-	23 (25%)	56 (62%)	62 (68%)				21	36%
Liberal Arts	155	9	61 (39%)	108 (70%)	115 (74%)				59	52%
Social Science	147	8	52 (35%)	92 (63%)	105 (71%)				61	64%
STEM	155	15	37 (24%)	83 (54%)	95 (61%)				39	43%
All	1,100	83	361 (33%)	713 (65%)	778 (71%)				361	49%

	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem 6	After	After				
Council	Sp 2014	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	350	81	193 (55%)	248 (71%)					52	24%
Ed & Language Acquisition	85	13	25 (29%)	43 (51%)					10	29%
Health Sciences	205	33	77 (38%)	120 (59%)					2	2%
Humanities	112	22	58 (52%)	70 (63%)					10	16%
Liberal Arts	180	38	112 (62%)	139 (77%)					47	37%
Social Science	183	37	96 (52%)	123 (67%)					49	47%
STEM	194	40	48 (25%)	92 (47%)					11	17%
All	1,309	264	609 (47%)	835 (64%)					181	25%
	45+ Cr.		Grad After	Cum Grad	Transfer	% Transfer				
	Cohort	Num. 45	Sem 1	After Sem 6	After	After				
Council	Fa 2014	Cr Schols	(rate)	2 (rate)	3 (rate)	4 (rate)	5 (rate)	or Later (rate)	Graduation	Graduation
Business	356	-	165 (46%)						-	0%
Ed & Language Acquisition	80	-	23 (29%)						-	0%
Health Sciences	171	-	23 (13%)						-	0%
Humanities	152	-	57 (38%)						-	0%
Liberal Arts	145	-	63 (43%)						-	0%
Social Science	197	_	88 (45%)						-	0%
STEM	194	-	51 (26%)						-	0%
All	1,295	-	470 (36%)						-	0%